the Septic Program consistent with the terms of said contracts; and  

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 2:01:09 of the CWC Septic Rehabilitation and Replacement Program Rules 

Article 2A, if the total amount requested for reimbursement is more than Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($35,000.00), the homeowner shall supply detailed quotes from three unrelated contractors, and CWC staff 

shall forward the design with recommendation to the CWC Board for approval; and 

WHEREAS, CWC staff has reviewed three construction quotes, including the lowest quote for the septic 

system repair in the amount of Sixty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and Twenty-Seven 

Cents ($64,244.27); and 

WHEREAS, the contractor’s quote for this system is more than Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00); 

and 

WHEREAS, the CWC staff have determined the eligible amount of Sixty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty-

Four Dollars and Twenty-Seven Cents ($64,244.27) to be a reasonable cost for this system in accordance with 

the schedule of values; and

[...]

and 

WHEREAS, CWC staff have determined the total reasonable cost of the additional work according to CWC 

Schedule of Values to be Six Thousand Eighty-Four Dollars and Twenty-Six Cents ($6,084.26); and 

WHEREAS, CWC staff have determined that Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and 

Eleven Cents ($42,387.11) is a reasonable cost for this system in accordance with our schedule of values; and 

WHEREAS, the Septic Committee has reviewed the documentation and recommend approving total 

reimbursement of Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Eleven Cents ($42,387.11) 

as it is in substantial agreement with our schedule of values.  

NOW, THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the CWC Board of Directors approves the eligible cost 

of this system for reimbursement to be the total not-to-exceed amount of Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred 

Eighty-Seven Dollars and Eleven Cents ($42,387.11). 

Zoe Bissell Backup 

Address: 55 Vinegar Hill Road, West Hurley NY 12491  

Town: Hurley 

Engineer: Christopher DiChiaro P.E. 

Contractor: Blue Mountain Excavation LLC  

This project was previously approved for $36,302.85.  Rock was encountered during installation of the septic

[...]

Article 2A, if the total amount requested for reimbursement is more than Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) 

CWC staff shall forward the design with recommendation to the CWC Board for approval; and 

WHEREAS, on September 3, 3024, by Resolution 5509, the CWC Board approved reimbursement to Jason 

Goodman in an amount not-to-exceed Sixty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($64,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, CWC staff has reviewed an additional construction invoice of costs incurred submitted by the 

homeowner for the septic system repair in the amount of Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars 

and Twenty Cents ($9,228.20); and 

WHEREAS, the total contractor’s invoices for this system are more than Thirty Thousand Dollars 

($30,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, CWC staff have determined the total reasonable cost of the additional work according to CWC 

Schedule of Values to be Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Twenty Cents ($9,228.20); 

and 

WHEREAS, CWC staff have determined that Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars 

and Twenty Cents ($73,728.20) is a reasonable cost for this system in accordance with our schedule of values; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Septic Committee has reviewed the documentation and recommend approving total 

reimbursement of Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Twenty Cents 

($73,728.20) as it is in substantial agreement with our schedule of values.  

NOW, THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the CWC Board of Directors approves the eligible cost 

of this system for reimbursement to be the total not-to-exceed amount of Seventy-Three Thousand Seven 

Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and Twenty Cents ($73,728.20). 

Jason Goodman Backup 

Address: 369 Brook Road, Denver NY 12421  

Town: Roxbury 

Engineer: John Bolger P.E. 

Contractor: Jim Peters Excavating LLC  

This project was previously approved for $64,500.00.  The contractor had to set the tanks with a large